
15 KM

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Stanovský Michal 39 SSK Vítkovice 1993 A 0:53:42,1

2. Muras Petr 54 SSK Vítkovice 1989 A 0:53:50,0 0:00:07,9

3. Věnsek Tomáš 3 MK Seitl Ostrava 1993 A 0:54:27,3 0:00:45,2

4. Benbenek Jan 8 MK Seitl Ostrava 1988 A 0:55:55,8 0:02:13,7

5. Pastor Patrik 89 MK Seilt Ostrava 2001 A 0:56:14,3 0:02:32,2

6. Záleský Stanislav 52 regioRUN.cz 1987 A 0:56:26,6 0:02:44,5

7. Dominik Ondřej 2 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 B 0:57:29,4 0:03:47,3

8. Groh Petr 58 Santvi Trail 1976 B 0:58:12,4 0:04:30,3

9. Škapa Marek 20 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 0:58:54,4 0:05:12,3

10. Velička Aleš 85 X - Air Ostrava 1973 B 0:59:12,8 0:05:30,7

11. Pastorová Petra 26 MK Seilt Ostrava 1977 ZC 0:59:47,8 0:06:05,7

12. Gazda Vítězslav 16 Benešovský běžecký klub 1977 B 0:59:49,8 0:06:07,7

13. Filipiová Eva 41 Šumperk 1986 ZB 1:00:25,1 0:06:43,0

14. Šindelek Dan 7 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 1:00:53,9 0:07:11,8

15. Konvička Adam 81 Ostrava 1977 B 1:00:57,5 0:07:15,4

16. Pokorný Radim 37 Rychvald 1971 C 1:01:05,5 0:07:23,4

17. Lukáš Matěj 78 Nutrend crew 1980 B 1:02:01,4 0:08:19,3

18. Kolich Rosťa 77 BK SAK Karviná 1964 C 1:02:10,1 0:08:28,0

19. Hanke David 72 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1971 C 1:02:34,6 0:08:52,5

20. Wawreczka David 24 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1981 B 1:02:40,0 0:08:57,9

21. Mazáčová Martina 17 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 ZC 1:02:46,7 0:09:04,6

22. Lach Tomáš 79 Anvil 1978 B 1:02:57,0 0:09:14,9

23. Klumpar Filip 92 Ostrava 1997 A 1:03:23,7 0:09:41,6

24. Nosek Miloslav 27 MK Seitl Ostrava/Seitlovské šelmy 1994 A 1:03:25,3 0:09:43,2

25. Stoszek Jan 6 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:03:53,9 0:10:11,8

26. Bednarz Libor 51 X - Air žije 1980 B 1:04:07,0 0:10:24,9

27. Kašná Markéta 44 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1983 ZB 1:04:14,8 0:10:32,7

28. Škrabánek Petr 23 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 D 1:04:29,8 0:10:47,7

29. Řezáč Martin 62 Mushing Team Ostrava 1982 B 1:06:40,6 0:12:58,5

30. Šeděnková Kateřina 4 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 ZB 1:06:52,1 0:13:10,0

31. Legerská Hana 84 SSK Vítkovice 1985 ZB 1:06:56,8 0:13:14,7

32. Drastichová Magdaléna 28 MK Seitl OStrava 1984 ZB 1:07:00,8 0:13:18,7

33. Wala Petr 50 regioRUN Havířov 1971 C 1:08:33,1 0:14:51,0

34. Šerek Radomír 64 Fulnek 1976 B 1:09:13,1 0:15:31,0

35. Frost Gary 94 Team International!!! 1971 C 1:09:35,6 0:15:53,5

ŠTĚPÁNSKÝ BĚH - 26.12.2022 - OSTRAVA

1



36. Groh Ricard 60 Barcelona Escola Treil 2009 A 1:09:41,2 0:15:59,1

37. Homola Filip 82 VZS Ostrava 1973 B 1:09:46,4 0:16:04,3

38. Koudelka David 34 VZS Ostrava 1973 B 1:09:58,8 0:16:16,7

39. Suchanek Adam 76 Orlová 1976 B 1:10:01,3 0:16:19,2

40. Jorníček Petr 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 1:11:09,6 0:17:27,5

41. Pasek Radovan 45 RH Piving 1971 C 1:11:12,3 0:17:30,2

42. Bojtošová Simona 83 1996 ZA 1:11:17,4 0:17:35,3

43. Janásek Aleš 57 AAAA Výškovice 1972 C 1:11:36,4 0:17:54,3

44. Milfait Petr 14 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 1:11:44,3 0:18:02,2

45. Papaj Tomáš 93 Hlučín 1989 A 1:11:55,7 0:18:13,6

46. Tomaszewiczová Eva 10 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 ZC 1:12:01,8 0:18:19,7

47. Bíbrlík David 75 BK Ludgeřovice 1979 B 1:12:07,7 0:18:25,6

48. Pigula Jaromír 66 Fialové kobry 1972 C 1:12:24,8 0:18:42,7

49. Míček Roman 90 Frýdek Místek 1972 C 1:13:55,0 0:20:12,9

50. Janásová Andrea 35 Jeseník 1985 ZB 1:13:57,1 0:20:15,0

51. Pelc Petr 1 Dieter's Ghetto Running Team 1986 A 1:14:01,4 0:20:19,3

52. Holub Radek 48 regioRUN Havířov 1982 B 1:14:08,3 0:20:26,2

53. Slowioczek Roman 71 MK Seitl Ostrava 1959 D 1:14:11,8 0:20:29,7

54. Bálková Petra 88 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 ZC 1:14:27,0 0:20:44,9

55. Jadrníček Petr 80 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 1:14:43,3 0:21:01,2

56. Jasinski Vaclav 70 regioRUN Havířov 1982 B 1:15:13,4 0:21:31,3

57. Georgiou Lucie 46 Ostrava 1976 ZC 1:16:03,2 0:22:21,1

58. Orság Josef 73 Pomalé šípy 1964 C 1:16:17,7 0:22:35,6

59. Štec Jiří 43 1966 C 1:17:39,3 0:23:57,2

60. Schwarzová Petra 74 VZS Ostrava 1968 ZC 1:18:12,1 0:24:30,0

61. Beran Jan 56 Vítkov 1971 C 1:18:44,9 0:25:02,8

62. Pachtová Iva 63 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1970 ZC 1:18:51,8 0:25:09,7

63. Zonková Petra 55 Opava 1989 ZA 1:19:15,7 0:25:33,6

64. Švidrnochová Lenka 91 OOB TJ Slezan Opava 1999 ZA 1:19:32,3 0:25:50,2

65. Fikáček Ivo 68 Ostrava - Poruba 1956 D 1:19:51,5 0:26:09,4

66. Běhunčíková Lenka 19 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 ZB 1:20:12,8 0:26:30,7

67. Luksza Radek 36 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 1:20:36,9 0:26:54,8

68. Hanke Marek 67 Vřesina 1976 B 1:20:42,3 0:27:00,2

69. Masnica Oto 21 MK Seitl Ostrava 1967 C 1:20:46,5 0:27:04,4

70. Smola Josef 5 MK Seitl Ostrava 1951 E 1:21:17,3 0:27:35,2

71. Sanchez Maite 59 Club Atletic SVH 1984 ZB 1:22:27,7 0:28:45,6

72. Moravec Marek 33 MK Seitl Ostrava 1976 B 1:22:38,3 0:28:56,2

73. Staněk Vladimír 18 BD KARPO/Ostrava 1963 C 1:22:54,9 0:29:12,8

74. Polcrová Andrea 53 regioRUN Havířov 1972 ZC 1:23:00,8 0:29:18,7
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75. Khalid Salman 42 1985 A 1:24:38,4 0:30:56,3

76. Novák Igor 65 SSK Vitkovice 2005 A 1:25:36,6 0:31:54,5

77. Georgiou David 47 Ostrava 1977 B 1:25:45,7 0:32:03,6

78. Hlavsa Martin 40 Ostrava 1977 B 1:25:54,1 0:32:12,0

79. Samiecová Tereza 22 PEPA TEAM F-M 1986 ZB 1:27:25,8 0:33:43,7

80. Věnsková Veronika 13verca.jede.bomby (Running academy Olomouc)1990 ZA 1:27:44,3 0:34:02,2

81. Bystroň Vilém 49 STS Chvojkovice Brod 1974 B 1:28:19,7 0:34:37,6

82. Valošek Miroslav 12 MK Seitl Ostrava 1980 B 1:31:41,4 0:37:59,3

83. Metzová Martina 32 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 ZC 1:40:31,2 0:46:49,1

84. Sehnalík Miroslav 87 Lučina 1955 D 1:45:03,2 0:51:21,1

85. Míčková Hana 86 Frýdek Místek 1972 ZC 1:45:36,2 0:51:54,1
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15 KM - MUŽI DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Stanovský Michal 39 SSK Vítkovice 1993 A 0:53:42,1

2. Muras Petr 54 SSK Vítkovice 1989 A 0:53:50,0 0:00:07,9

3. Věnsek Tomáš 3 MK Seitl Ostrava 1993 A 0:54:27,3 0:00:45,2

4. Benbenek Jan 8 MK Seitl Ostrava 1988 A 0:55:55,8 0:02:13,7

5. Pastor Patrik 89 MK Seilt Ostrava 2001 A 0:56:14,3 0:02:32,2

6. Záleský Stanislav 52 regioRUN.cz 1987 A 0:56:26,6 0:02:44,5

7. Klumpar Filip 92 Ostrava 1997 A 1:03:23,7 0:09:41,6

8. Nosek Miloslav 27 MK Seitl Ostrava/Seitlovské šelmy 1994 A 1:03:25,3 0:09:43,2

9. Groh Ricard 60 Barcelona Escola Treil 2009 A 1:09:41,2 0:15:59,1

10. Papaj Tomáš 93 Hlučín 1989 A 1:11:55,7 0:18:13,6

11. Pelc Petr 1 Dieter's Ghetto Running Team 1986 A 1:14:01,4 0:20:19,3

12. Khalid Salman 42 1985 A 1:24:38,4 0:30:56,3

13. Novák Igor 65 SSK Vitkovice 2005 A 1:25:36,6 0:31:54,5

15 KM - MUŽI 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Dominik Ondřej 2 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 B 0:57:29,4

2. Groh Petr 58 Santvi Trail 1976 B 0:58:12,4 0:00:43,0

3. Velička Aleš 85 X - Air Ostrava 1973 B 0:59:12,8 0:01:43,4

4. Gazda Vítězslav 16 Benešovský běžecký klub 1977 B 0:59:49,8 0:02:20,4

5. Konvička Adam 81 Ostrava 1977 B 1:00:57,5 0:03:28,1

6. Lukáš Matěj 78 Nutrend crew 1980 B 1:02:01,4 0:04:32,0

7. Wawreczka David 24 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1981 B 1:02:40,0 0:05:10,6

8. Lach Tomáš 79 Anvil 1978 B 1:02:57,0 0:05:27,6

9. Stoszek Jan 6 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:03:53,9 0:06:24,5

10. Bednarz Libor 51 X - Air žije 1980 B 1:04:07,0 0:06:37,6

11. Řezáč Martin 62 Mushing Team Ostrava 1982 B 1:06:40,6 0:09:11,2

12. Šerek Radomír 64 Fulnek 1976 B 1:09:13,1 0:11:43,7

13. Homola Filip 82 VZS Ostrava 1973 B 1:09:46,4 0:12:17,0

14. Koudelka David 34 VZS Ostrava 1973 B 1:09:58,8 0:12:29,4

15. Suchanek Adam 76 Orlová 1976 B 1:10:01,3 0:12:31,9

16. Bíbrlík David 75 BK Ludgeřovice 1979 B 1:12:07,7 0:14:38,3

17. Holub Radek 48 regioRUN Havířov 1982 B 1:14:08,3 0:16:38,9

18. Jasinski Vaclav 70 regioRUN Havířov 1982 B 1:15:13,4 0:17:44,0

19. Luksza Radek 36 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 1:20:36,9 0:23:07,5

20. Hanke Marek 67 Vřesina 1976 B 1:20:42,3 0:23:12,9

21. Moravec Marek 33 MK Seitl Ostrava 1976 B 1:22:38,3 0:25:08,9
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22. Georgiou David 47 Ostrava 1977 B 1:25:45,7 0:28:16,3

23. Hlavsa Martin 40 Ostrava 1977 B 1:25:54,1 0:28:24,7

24. Bystroň Vilém 49 STS Chvojkovice Brod 1974 B 1:28:19,7 0:30:50,3

25. Valošek Miroslav 12 MK Seitl Ostrava 1980 B 1:31:41,4 0:34:12,0

15 KM - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škapa Marek 20 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 0:58:54,4

2. Šindelek Dan 7 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 1:00:53,9 0:01:59,5

3. Pokorný Radim 37 Rychvald 1971 C 1:01:05,5 0:02:11,1

4. Kolich Rosťa 77 BK SAK Karviná 1964 C 1:02:10,1 0:03:15,7

5. Hanke David 72 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1971 C 1:02:34,6 0:03:40,2

6. Wala Petr 50 regioRUN Havířov 1971 C 1:08:33,1 0:09:38,7

7. Frost Gary 94 Team International!!! 1971 C 1:09:35,6 0:10:41,2

8. Jorníček Petr 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1965 C 1:11:09,6 0:12:15,2

9. Pasek Radovan 45 RH Piving 1971 C 1:11:12,3 0:12:17,9

10. Janásek Aleš 57 AAAA Výškovice 1972 C 1:11:36,4 0:12:42,0

11. Milfait Petr 14 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 1:11:44,3 0:12:49,9

12. Pigula Jaromír 66 Fialové kobry 1972 C 1:12:24,8 0:13:30,4

13. Míček Roman 90 Frýdek Místek 1972 C 1:13:55,0 0:15:00,6

14. Orság Josef 73 Pomalé šípy 1964 C 1:16:17,7 0:17:23,3

15. Štec Jiří 43 1966 C 1:17:39,3 0:18:44,9

16. Beran Jan 56 Vítkov 1971 C 1:18:44,9 0:19:50,5

17. Masnica Oto 21 MK Seitl Ostrava 1967 C 1:20:46,5 0:21:52,1

18. Staněk Vladimír 18 BD KARPO/Ostrava 1963 C 1:22:54,9 0:24:00,5

15 KM - MUŽI 60 - 69 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škrabánek Petr 23 MK Seitl Ostrava 1960 D 1:04:29,8

2. Slowioczek Roman 71 MK Seitl Ostrava 1959 D 1:14:11,8 0:09:42,0

3. Jadrníček Petr 80 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 1:14:43,3 0:10:13,5

4. Fikáček Ivo 68 Ostrava - Poruba 1956 D 1:19:51,5 0:15:21,7

5. Sehnalík Miroslav 87 Lučina 1955 D 1:45:03,2 0:40:33,4

15 KM - MUŽI NAD 70 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Smola Josef 5 MK Seitl Ostrava 1951 E 1:21:17,3
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15 KM - ŽENY DO 34 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bojtošová Simona 83 1996 ZA 1:11:17,4

2. Zonková Petra 55 Opava 1989 ZA 1:19:15,7 0:07:58,3

3. Švidrnochová Lenka 91 OOB TJ Slezan Opava 1999 ZA 1:19:32,3 0:08:14,9

4. Věnsková Veronika 13verca.jede.bomby (Running academy Olomouc)1990 ZA 1:27:44,3 0:16:26,9

15 KM - ŽENY 35 - 44 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Filipiová Eva 41 Šumperk 1986 ZB 1:00:25,1

2. Kašná Markéta 44 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1983 ZB 1:04:14,8 0:03:49,7

3. Šeděnková Kateřina 4 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 ZB 1:06:52,1 0:06:27,0

4. Legerská Hana 84 SSK Vítkovice 1985 ZB 1:06:56,8 0:06:31,7

5. Drastichová Magdaléna 28 MK Seitl OStrava 1984 ZB 1:07:00,8 0:06:35,7

6. Janásová Andrea 35 Jeseník 1985 ZB 1:13:57,1 0:13:32,0

7. Běhunčíková Lenka 19 MK Seitl Ostrava 1981 ZB 1:20:12,8 0:19:47,7

8. Sanchez Maite 59 Club Atletic SVH 1984 ZB 1:22:27,7 0:22:02,6

9. Samiecová Tereza 22 PEPA TEAM F-M 1986 ZB 1:27:25,8 0:27:00,7

15 KM - ŽENY NAD 45 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pastorová Petra 26 MK Seilt Ostrava 1977 ZC 0:59:47,8

2. Mazáčová Martina 17 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 ZC 1:02:46,7 0:02:58,9

3. Tomaszewiczová Eva 10 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 ZC 1:12:01,8 0:12:14,0

4. Bálková Petra 88 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 ZC 1:14:27,0 0:14:39,2

5. Georgiou Lucie 46 Ostrava 1976 ZC 1:16:03,2 0:16:15,4

6. Schwarzová Petra 74 VZS Ostrava 1968 ZC 1:18:12,1 0:18:24,3

7. Pachtová Iva 63 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1970 ZC 1:18:51,8 0:19:04,0

8. Polcrová Andrea 53 regioRUN Havířov 1972 ZC 1:23:00,8 0:23:13,0

9. Metzová Martina 32 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 ZC 1:40:31,2 0:40:43,4

10. Míčková Hana 86 Frýdek Místek 1972 ZC 1:45:36,2 0:45:48,4
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